February 2009
ISP1760, ISP1761, ISP1763 HI-SPeed USB HoSt
and otG controllerS
Extending USB beyond the PC—bringing its reliability, convenience, and interoperability to
the digital home
the ISP1760 is a Hi-Speed USB host controller optimized for use in embedded applications. the ISP1761 is a Hi-Speed USB
otG controller designed for point-to-point communication between mobile devices. the ISP1763 is like the ISP1761 but with

All	other	names	are	the	property	of	their	respective	owners.
For	more	information	on	ST-Ericsson,	visit	www.stericsson.com
order code: BrStn17600909
LET’S	CREATE	IT
ISP1760 block diagram
For	faster	performance	at	the	CPU	interface,	the	ISP1760/1
offers	a	data	bus	that	can	be	configured	for	32-	or	16-bit
operation.	To	reduce	CPU	overhead,	a	carefully	designed
64-Kbyte	internal	buffer	minimizes	the	impact	of	context
switching	in	the	OS.	The	buffer	is	designed	to	deliver	more
data	with	each	transfer,	thereby	keeping	CPU	interrupts	to	a
minimum.
To	make	selection	of	a	system	CPU	easier	and	more
cost-effective,	the	ISP1760/1/3	uses	a	configurable	processor
interface	that	is	compatible	with	a	variety	of	CPUs.	As	a	slave
host	controller,	the	ISP1760/1/3	is	independent	of	the	PCI	bus
and	does	not	require	the	bus-mastering	capabilities	of	the	host
system.	For	use	with	a	low-power	CPU,	the	ISP1760/1/3	has	a
variable	I/O	interface	that	can	run	from	1.8	V	to	3.3	V.
To	extend	battery	life	in	portable	applications,	the	ISP1760/1/3
offers	very	low	power	consumption	in	operating	and	suspend
modes.	The	operating	current	consumption	is	less	than	half
that	of	a	typical	PC	host,	and	a	hybrid	power-down	mode	lets
the	USB	cores	and	analog	transceivers	shut	down	when	the
USB	function	is	idle.	The	power-down	mode	consumes	less
than	20	µA,	significantly	reducing	the	power	requirements	of	a
typical	battery-powered	device.
flexiusb™ stacK software
The	ISP1760,	ISP1761	and	ISP1763	are	supported	by	FlexiUSB
stack,	our	USB	software	stack	suite.	FlexiUSB	stack	is	a
mature,	operating-system	independent	USB	stack	that
supports	a	multi-threading	and	multi-tasking	software
environment,	enabling	quick	design-in	on	a	proven,	robust